PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3426033

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GEF HOLDINGS PTY LTD	11/09/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ACME EQUIPMENT PTY LTD
Street Address:	76-88 MILLS ROAD
City:	BRAESIDE, VICTORIA
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA
Postal Code:	3195

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7373709

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)642-8826

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 216.642.3342

Email: whvipgroup@wegmanlaw.com

Correspondent Name: WEGMAN, HESSLER & VANDERBURG Address Line 1: 6055 ROCKSIDE WOODS BOULEVARD

Address Line 2: SUITE 200

Address Line 4: CLEVELAND, OHIO 44131

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	150134
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID A. RESSER
SIGNATURE:	/David A. Resser/
DATE SIGNED:	07/06/2015

Total Attachments: 1

source=Executed_Assignment_Acme#page1.tif

PATENT 503379411 REEL: 035982 FRAME: 0111

DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made the
BETWEEN
GEF HOLDINGS PTY LTD, an Australian company (ACN 108 499 190) of 62-88 Mills Road, Braeside, Victoria 3195, Australia, (hereinafter called "the Assignor") of the first part
AND
ACME EQUIPMENT PTY LTD, an Australian company (ACN 123 240 308), of 76-88 Milis Road, Braeside, Victoria 3195, Australia (hereinafter called "the Assignee") of the second part
WHEREAS
The Assignor owns the rights title and interest to USA patent no. 7,373,709 entitled "Method of instailing a Blind Threaded Fastener" issued on May 20, 2008 (hereinafter referred to as the "Patent Rights").
The Assignor wishes to and has agreed to transfer to the Assignee, and the Assignee wishes to acquire, all of the Patent Rights;
NOW THIS DEED WITNESSETH
That in pursuance of said agreement and for good and valuable consideration paid by the Assignee to the Assignor (the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged) the Assignor hereby assigns unto the Assignee ai the share or interest of the Assignor in the benefit of the said Patent Rights to hold unto the Assignee absolutely, and the Assignee hereby accepts said assignment.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF this Agreement has been entered into the day and year first hereinbefore written for and on behalf of the said parties.
SIGNED SEALED AND DELIVERED for and on behalf of the said GEF HOLDINGS PTY LTD DISTERSE DISTERSE DISTERSE
SIGNED SEALED AND DELIVERED for and on behalf of the said ACME EQUIPMENT PTY LTD

ATC-45-US

REEL: 035982 FRAME: 0112